Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Gwendolyn Williamson.

WHEREAS,

GWENDOLYN WILLIAMSON

passed from this life at the age of 60 on November 28, 2022 and services were held at Leon L. Williamson Funeral Home in Milwaukee on December 13, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Gwendolyn Williamson was born in January 1962 in Milwaukee to Levert and Lillian Williamson, and was a lifelong resident of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Gwendolyn Williamson was a member of the American Association of Medical Assistants and she also served as a City of Milwaukee Election Commission representative; and

WHEREAS, Gwendolyn Williamson would be known for her dedication to help fulfill Jesus' ministry of healing the sick as a medical assistant and will be remembered for her love to explore and travel, along with her green thumb in the garden; and

WHEREAS, Gwendolyn Williamson is survived by her daughter and her fiancé, was always eager to live, and will always be forever young; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family and friends of Gwendolyn Williamson, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to the family of Gwendolyn Williamson.

Introduced by Common Council members Mark Chambers, Jr., José G. Pérez, Russell W. Stamper, II, Khalif J. Rainey, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski and Scott Spiker and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on December 13, 2022.